

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN GENETICS UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU-180006 ISO 9001-2000 Certified

Notice

It is for the information of all the candidates who have applied for admission to Ph.D. Programme in Human Genetics that the entrance examination for admission to Ph.D. Programme shall be held in the Institute of Human Genetics on 18-09-2023 at 1.00pm. The list of eligible candidates is attached as an annexure. The eligible candidates are advised to bring a valid Photo-Identity-Proof for securing admission to entrance examination. Further, the candidates are required to submit an examination fee of Rs. 580/- through online mode before 18-09-2023 and submit the soft copy of receipt of payment on the Institutional e-mail provided below.

The Bank details are as below:

Fee to be deposited:

Examination Fee:

Rs 580/- Coordinator Institute of Human Genetics.

Account Holder Name:	Coordinator Institute of Human		
	Genetics, University of Jammu		
Account No.:	0345040100012560		
IFSC Code:	JAKA0CANAAL		
MICR Code:	1810051018		
Branch Address:	J&K Bank New University		
	Campus, Jammu		

Email: coordinatoribg@gmail.com.

Co-ordinator

ordinalorelih elsky of Jammu,



INSTITUTE OF HUMAN GENETICS UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU-180006 ISO 9001-2000 Certified

No: IHG/JU/2023-24/ Dated: \\\\ /09/2023

List of Candidates Applied For Pursing Ph.D in the Institute of Human Genetics.

S.No.	Name & Parentage of the Candidates	Subject Applied	Eligible/ Non Eligible	
1	C. Jessica D/o C.Vijay Kumar	Human Genetics	Eligible	
2	Shreya Mangotra D/o Surinder Kumar	Human Genetics	Eligible	
3	Surbhi Pathania D/o Pardeep Singh	Human Genetics	Eligible	
4	Shallu Kumari D/o Jia Lal	Human Genetics	Eligible	
5	Saniya Mehraj D/o Mehraj U Din	Human Genetics	Eligible	
6	Arushi Gupta D/o Sanjay Kumar	Human Genetics	Eligible	
7	Lopamudra Mukhopadhyay D/o Debgopal Mukhopadhyay	Human Genetics	Eligible	
8	Shriya Katoch D/O Sansar Singh	Human Genetics	Eligible	
9	Pragya Kaswalia D/o Ram Paul Kaswalia	Human Genetics	Eligible	
10	Monika D/O Shakeen Singh	Human Genetics	Eligible	

Coordinator,

Institute of Human Genetics,

University difalammu,
Instituta of Human Genetics
University of Jammu,
Jammu

Copy to:

1. Director, Centre for ITES for uploading on the University Website for information of the Candidates please.